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, RECEIVED A o
T KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

_, OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION O September 1999
i KJ 2 #, j orm Must Be Typed
/. 'sep 29 200 WELL COMPLETION FORM - R ’ G’ N A

CONSERVATIONDIVISION ~ WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

WICHITA, KS
Operator: License # 2096 Kec API No. 15 - 009-24,954-0000
Name: G- Holl Company, L.L.C. County: _Barton. 100" West of
Address: 9431 E. Central, Suite #100 SEP 2 :8 Zm C .SE _SE_NE gg¢ 11 Twp 20S g R _14W | East[Y] West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67206 Q'QNE!DE‘NJ%AL 2310 feet from S /@(circfe one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Lumen 430 feet from@ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Franklin R. Greenbaum Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 316 ) 684-8481 (circleone) NE SE NwW SwW
Contractor: Name: __Duke Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: BRINING "A” Well #: 1-11
License: 9929 ; Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Ree Producing Formation: Chase
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1873 Kelly Bushing: 1881°
v New Well . Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:ﬁ)gw Plug Back Total Depth: 2306
. Oil SWD Siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 736 Feet
vV _ Gas ENHR SIGW Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes WINo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: __, : feet depth to wy/. sx cmt.
LV:"_ Name: . - ' Drilling Fluid Management Plan /i/% /UH 7,.9%
ginal Comp.Date:____________ Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chioride conlent_39__’0_0_0_<.<_. __ppm Fluid volume__200 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used__Free fluids hauled to disposal
Eorr:r:ngleld Eoc:et :o. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ual Completion ocket No.
____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name: John J. Darxah
, ] ‘ é Lease Name: ANSHUTZ SWD License No.: 5088
i S AT oM 5000 | auner™E 500 15 o 2L 514 [ecanX ven
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Stafford Docket No.._ D—17,893

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

'ﬂ
atu ‘/g__)

. 9/2 j
Title: EXploratlon Manager Date: / 8/2006 Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th:|ay of September, 2006 W Deried, Yes [ ] Date:
The State of Kapsas, Wireline Log Received
Couni?y—of—Sedg'sﬂlck . Geologist Report Received
Betty H. Spotswood

———— UIC Distribution

Notary Public:
04/30/2010

Date Commission Expires:
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Side Two
7
OperatorNam;: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Lease Name: BRINING "A well #: _1-11
sec. 11" Twp. 25 s R MW [JEast []West County: _Barton. 100" West of

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drili stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drilt Stem Tests Taken Yes [ INo [ILog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo
Cores Taken U] Yes No See attachment
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No

(Submit Copy) ch MNSAS COI;%C El VED

List All E. Logs Run: St 710,
DIL/CNL/CDL sep 2 8 2008 P29 005

Con
MEL/BHCS CONFIDEN'“fAL : SSV'R%ZN "Omsion

CASING RECORD New [v]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

N Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set(In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 736" A-Con 185sx
Common 125sx
Production 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 14# 2327 AA-2 150sx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQueeze Recorp ©0/40 Poz 75sx
Purpose: - Dgpttlt" Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
. PETfOTALE 0p Bottom
— . Protect Casing
___ PlugBackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 SPF 1772' - 1780" Winfield
4 SPF 1740' - 1750' Krider
4 SPF 1720' - 1730 Herrington 500 gal 15% gelied HCI acid, 250# rock salt
plug followed w/ 500 gal 15% gelled HCI acid
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run )
2-3/8 (dves =~ [ No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
Flowing (] Pumping [ lGaslift "] other (exptainy
Estimated Production Oil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0Oil Ratio " Gravity
Per 24 Hours :
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
| * '
[Jvented [ ]sold Used on Lease [} Open Hole perf.  [_] Dually Comp. (] Commingled 1720"- 1780 Chase

(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)




BRINING “A” NO. 1-11
BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Sample Tops | Sample | Datum | E-Log | Datum
Top Tops

Herrington 1715 +166 1712 +169
Winfield 1771 +110 1772 +109
Towanda 1839 +42 1840 +41
Ft. Riley 1876 +5 1878 +3
B/Florence 1979 -98 1982 -101
Wrefold 1999 -118
Council Grove | 2043 -162 2048 -167
Cottonwood
Neva 2215 -334 2219 -338
Red Eagle 2281 -400 2281 -400
Onaga Shale

| Americus 2385 -504 2387 -506
Wabausee 2459 -578 2463 -582
Root Shale 2515 -634 2520 -639
Stotler 2580 -699 2583 -702
Tarkio/Elmont | 2640 -759 2645 -764
Howard 2781. |-900 2783 -902
Severy
Topeka 2853 -972 2854 -973
Heebner 3116 -1235 | 3118 -1237
Toronto 3131 -1250 | 3137 -1256
Douglas Shale | 3149 -1268 | 3152 -1271
Tonganoxie
Brown Lime 3217 -1336 | 3221 -1340
Lansing 3228 -1347 | 3233 -1352
LKC “H” 3359 -1478 | 3362 -1481
BKC 3451 -1670 |3453 -15672
Marmaton
Conglomerate | 3471 -1590 | 3474 -1593
Arbuckle 3528 -1647 | 3530 -1649
RTD 3600 -1719 | 3600 -1719
LTD 3604 -1723 | 3604 -1723
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KCC

N TREATMENT REPORT

ENERGY SERVICES COSEP,Z8ZU$
Customer F (,_ \lp\\ Lease No. - lgg! !!k % Date |
Lease-Rr'n\\v\ﬁ Well # '_‘\\ 7__ ‘-2-‘DL°
—[g?r%e Sthtion Pfﬁ 'H‘ Casm% / Depth Coun \ N JR;\N State‘\$'
Type Job %5 / < p Neud \]\\ \\ - | Formation = Leg&l)esgfg _‘ L,bd
PIPE DATA .. PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
C%‘gyl%ize Tubing Size | Shots/Ft 1 : {{d: dlﬂs oK. /4, /a’n RATE| PRESS ISIP
Depth735 Depth From Pre Pad Z’ 5 : bﬁ)"j . Max . 5 Min.
Volum Volume From ] W/t { Bg’, 2. Lomman |V 10 Min.
Max Press Max Press From To Frac” /' 34 >3 j J Avg , 15 Min.
Welﬁr:te:tion Annulus Vol. f To o HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth, ¢ |PackerDepth | To Fiush % ‘/4 / - | Gas volume Total Load
Customer Representative lere w Station Manag,eLD’_‘ 'Treatet—-gabb\;[ Bﬂ\. l‘—x.
service units| 423 1397423 B =7y
Names _[Drafs ay/or Ml
Time p?:sssi:?e pT:ir;?e Bbls. Pumped Rate , Service Log
/30 B Zor e g 2
300 /zm_/é{
2.50 5 zfém
9.0 % /.rg, élémé Lot o /4
H4i13 122 S 5.0 (20 K ece d
Y M | o0 400 6.5 |oan Lend [P 207G ?
¥!3/ | ,p0 33 £. 0 /xg/f.j/% > /5&44/
‘/:’ 38 /¢ﬁ! : 4 / /
440 | 10 3.2 sZrt Disp.
478 | Y0 4l £/ .
Orculetion Thps Tob
(rcrdited Loment 70 Pri
To b Kémﬁ/e)(e
A7z e Bob by tansas co”é’p%‘;fﬂ‘éﬂ’m%
SEP 2.9 2006

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 * Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 * Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing. nc. 620-272-3656




Mud-Co / Service Mud »[nc.

R

Operator FG Holl County Barton State Kansas Pump 6 X 14 X 60 spPwm Casing Program 8518 "@ 736
well Brining #1-11 A’ Location GPM 7.75 BPM ‘@
Contractor Duke #8 Sec 11 ™wp  20S RNG 14W DpP 45 in 61.5 FIIMINRA. _ @ '
Stockpoint Pratt, Ks. Date  7/11/2006 Engineer Rick Hughes Collar 6.25 in. 495 . 71.9 FTIMINR.A. Total Depth 3600 .
DATE DEPTH | WEIGHT VISCOSITY GELS pH FILTRATIONFILTRATION ANALYSIS SAND RETORT L.CcMm Pump CUMULATIVE
feet fbigal § Sec API PV Yp 10 sec/ Strip _ - mi Cake Pres. [« Ca % Solids Qil Water Press. COSsT REMARKS AND TREATMENT
@__Fl@___F 10 min{ Meter _ AP 32nds #/BBL ppm ppm % % % PSI
7M1 1§ - . RURT
7M13] 766 Drlg
714} 1794] 8.7 61 10 38 12/30 | 11.5 6.4 1 8,000 | Nil 2.2 97.8 |. Circ for DST 1
7/15 | 2180] 9.0 43 7 24 10/20 85 8.8 1 16M | 400 4.0 96.0 Drlg
7116 | 2723] 9.0 | 52 11 16 8/23 | 11.0 8.0 1 3,000 | Nil 47 95.3 Repair
7117 | 3265f 9.2 58 16 17 11/39 1 11.0 8.0 1 5,000 | Nil 6.0 94.0 Drlg DST #2 @ 3372
7/18 | 3372] 9.1 47 11 10 | 24/45 ] 100 | 10.4 1 7,200 | 20 5.3 94.7 TIH w/Bit #3 @ 3388
7/19 ] 3455} 9.1 50 13 10 | 17/51 | 115 9.2 1 7,200 | 40 53 947 | 2 DST #4
77201 36001 93 | 55 14 12 1761 | 110 9.6 1 70001 40 6.7 933 ] 1 Logging
7/21 | 3600 : Run Production
DST #5 in behind log
Ran pipe to 2300
netCEIVED R
radraoN COMISS
SEE 79 iﬁﬁﬁ Reserve Pit, Chl content ppm: 39000
i Estimated Volume: 200 bbls
o \TION DIVIS
- ﬂ & A, (S
. ) . Materials Sacké Amount Materials Sacks Amount Amount
MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. . C/S HULLS 35 STARCH 74 3256.00
CAUSTIC SODA 27 SUPER LIG 17 358.70
100 S. Main Suite #310 DESCO 3 X-CIDE 102W 1 291.49
Wichita, Ks. 67202 DRILL PAK » 7
 316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024 - LIME : 2 Total Mud Cost
. © |MIL-GUARD 3 Trucking Cost _
» |PREMIUM GEL "~ 430 Trucking Surcharge |
DRILLING MUD RECAP SALT CLAY 63 Taxes -
' * SAPP 50# 2
* SODA ASH 50# 28 , TOTAL COST




% KCC o _
JetStar ~. B TREATMENT REPORT)

ENERGY SeERVICES SEPzam
T CONFIDENTIAL
Customer : Lease No. Date
Lease F- E /%// Well # ' :
ALEYP /(-] ' 7-2/-0¢
Field/o er# on # Casing ¢ / a Depth County /ﬁr bt’/_ . State I(S
Typ'e Job 4/,/2_ /.S, /er A // _ ’ Formation Legal Description / 205~/ oo
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA | FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casingéi;/vL Tubing Size | Shotot /,:’ 7/ . % ;,"&. 2 RATE| PRESS ISIP
Depth Depth From To : Prg Pad /" $/5 ['} 2 Max . 5 Min.
Volume - Volume From To » Pad Min_ 10 Min.
Mav?ﬁﬂso Max Press From 11 Frac . Avg A 15 Min.
WechEnection Annulus Vol. From Tov o HHP Used : Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush 3 7 6 b l Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representah%g 4’”;( Station Manager l)ax ;(, 5 _#’ Treater / ééy /)/d k
Service Units| '//'Z 3 | 226 % ‘
Narmas D Jut s Brewin
Time p(r:::;?ﬁe pr:;"s?ﬁe Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
5. 3040, | O LocaFion /s /2’74/ ///t’/é/ra
L15 | , /m / /ém //uf_év .:75&9 w/j 55/?5 /o’ IS
202 o | o \pho Feud
L1 | 2o /2 YO |\ AUy Lol & £5.3% et
Ll22 | s (B | YO <ttt MO Disp
Ll AL 30 5/*4/7‘ e 0/5/,
W2 R'ECEN-E? WMISSION Btt Lrill /’/Ar’
9,40 P o o 2006 lun Lsg, S5t V%057
/240 okr £ i [?4 ot B on,
/050 CONSERVATIO ﬁépzég_%i_/% [l Lire o/ L g
42:55 | 490 St P clir sho<
1,05 | o2 /2 7{& fuﬂeﬂl/us A
1009 | 22 5 40 | a0 Soacer
Ll | 2 yé , 4.0 %/L /mh/r/ /5. &#/Q"ﬁ
1:22 //(/mu’e //uf —(Vfeur P, qmﬂ ¥ Lipes
)20 | 75 5.0 | gtart Doy, '
1230 | 280 20 7.7 LAt Prescre
1233 | /oo >72 ﬂ/u} Dowr
.40 Z ﬂ/u; Lot ‘?"/%’u»ﬂ’ Sl
/}rﬁkéﬁoﬂ Zhre Tobh
Job M% '
///A:- £ Lot

10244 NE leay 61 ¢ P.O. Box 8613  Pratt, KS 67124-8613 * (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing. Inc. 623-572.3653
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s F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite #100
Wichita, Kansas 67206
Phone: (316) 684-8481
Fax: (316) 684-0594
RECEIVED
September 28, 2006 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
’ KCC SEP 2 9 2006
Attention: Mr. David Williams 10 5 CONSERVATION
Kansas Corporation Commission SEPZ 8 2006 WICHITA, gsMSION

130 S. Market, Room 2078, CONFIDENTIAL

Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: BRINING “A” 1-11

Dear Gentlemen,

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
BRINING “A” NO. 1-11, located 100’ W. of C SE SE NE Sec. 11-20S-14W, Barton Co.,
KS. APH#: 15-009-24,954-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County
Name, State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this
date. After this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be
submitted which will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas
Administration Regulation 82-3-107 (d).

Sincerely yours,

Franklin R. Greenbaum
Exploration Manager



\(cc F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. ‘ ,

28 W 9431 E. Central, Suite #100 P
GEP E““N’ Wichita, Kansas 67206

QONF\D Phone: (316) 684-8481 ‘

Fax: (316) 684-0594

September 28, 2006 RZCEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Attention: Mr. David Williams SEP 2 9 2006
Kansas Corporation Commission CONSERVATION DI
130 S. Market, Room 2078, WICHTA K5 O
Wichita, Kansas 67202 _

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: BRINING “A” 1-11

Dear Gentlemen,

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
BRINING “A” NO. 1-11, located 100’ W. of C SE SE NE Sec. 11-20S-14W, Barton Co..
KS, APH: 15-009-24,954-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County
Name, State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this
date. After this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be
submitted which will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas
Administration Regulation 82-3-107 (d).

Sincerely yours,

Franklin R. Greenbaum
. Exploration Manager



F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

9431 E. Central, Suite #100 @
Wichita, Kansas 67206 / C
Phone: (316) 684-8481 k
Fax: (316) 684-0594 /

ch RECEIVED

| KANSAS CORPORATION CO
September 28, 2006 SEP 2 8 2006 MMISSION

. AL SEP 2 9 2006
Attention: Mr. David Williams CONF'DEN L CONSERVATION D
. . IVISION
Kansas Corporation Commission WICHITA, KS

130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: BRINING “A” 1-11

Dear Gentlemen,

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
BRINING “A” NO. 1-11, located 100° W. of C SE SE NE Sec. 11-20S-14W, Barton Co..
KS, API#: 15-009-24,954-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County
Name, State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this
date. After this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be
submitted which will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas
Administration Regulation 82-3-107 (d).

Sincerely yours,

Franklin R. Greenbaum
. Exploration Manager"



